

PRESS RELEASE

Merger by incorporation of Erptech S.p.A. into WIIT S.p.A.

Milan, December 27, 2022 – Further to that communicated on December 20, 2022, WIIT S.p.A. ("WIIT" o la "Company") announces that on December 23, 2022, the resolution of the Company's Board of Directors which - pursuant to Article 2505, paragraph 2, of the Italian Civil Code and Article 16, paragraph 2, of the Articles of Association - approved the merger of the wholly owned subsidiary Erptech S.p.A. into WIIT (the "Merger") was registered with the competent Companies Register. On the same date, the resolution of the extraordinary shareholders' meeting of Erptech S.p.A. approving the Merger was also registered with the relevant Companies Register.

The minutes of the Board of Directors of the Company approving the Merger and additional documents related to the transaction are available to the public at the registered offices of the merging companies, on WIIT's website (https://www.wiit.cloud/it/) as well as at the authorized storage mechanism "eMarket STORAGE" (www.emarketstorage.com).

* * *

WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of the Euronext Milan Stock Exchange organised and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (WIIT.MI) is one of the leading European players in the Cloud Computing market, and, in particular, the Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud sectors for businesses. This company specialises in Hosted Private and Hybrid Cloud services for enterprises requiring critical application and business continuity management, with all the main international application platforms managed (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft) using an end-to-end approach. WIIT manages proprietary data centers, with the main center Tier IV level certified by the Uptime Institute LLC of Seattle (USA). This is the highest possible level of reliability, while the company is also among the world's most certified SAP partners. For further details, reference should be made to the company website (wiit.cloud).

For further information:

Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.:

Stefano Pasotto – CFO & Investor Relations Director
Francesca Cocco – Lerxi Consulting – Investor Relations
T +39.02.3660.7500
Fax +39.02.3660.7505
ir@wiit.cloud
www.wiit.cloud

Media Relations:

Image Building T+39 02 89011300 wiit@imagebuilding.it